Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>CA Dept. of General Services</u> Address: <u>707 3rd Street 3-401</u> <u>West Sacramento, California 95605</u> Contact: Jennifer Parson Phone: (916) 376-1604
	County Clerk County of: <u>San Bernardino</u> Address: <u>222 West Hospitali</u> <u>San Bernardino, California</u>		Lead Agency (if different from above): California Department of State Hospitals Address: <u>1215 O Street</u> Sacramento, California 95814 Contact: Robert Horsley Phone: (916) 562-2209

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022030787

Project Title: Patton State Hospital Waterline Replacement Project

Project Applicant: California Department of State Hospitals

Project Location (include county): 3102 Highland Ave., City of San Bernardino, San Bernardino County

Project Description:

Patton State Hospital proposes to replace an existing 14-inch diameter, 115-foot-long waterline due to leakage. The new 16-inch diameter waterline would extend approximately 165 feet and be installed from two existing reduced pressure double detector check and pressure reducing valve assemblies. The abandoned waterline would be filled with grout. Construction of the Proposed Project is estimated to begin in Spring of 2023 and last approximately 13 months.

his is to advise that the California Department of State Hospitals		has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>9/12/2022</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

http://bit.ly/DGSCEQA	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Chief Operating Officer (A)
Date: 9/12/2022	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.